PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefano Del Biondi	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walk Pro S.r.I.	
Street Address:	via Montegrappa 7/9	
City:	Noventa Padovana	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	35027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29342331	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 607-3500

Email: ammiller@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin S. Fernandez

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 382260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin S. Fernandez

Total Attachments: 2

source=Crocsband_DelBiondi_to_WalkPro#page1.tif source=Crocsband_DelBiondi_to_WalkPro#page2.tif OF \$40.00 293423

PATENT REEL: 023398 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 382260

Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: DEL BIONDI, Stefano

Title:

FOOTWEAR

WHEREAS, I, Stefano Del Biondi, an Italian citizen, residing at via Salata 25, Noventa Padovana PD, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in the following design applications:

Jurisdiction	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Applicant Name	Title
European Community	001092258-001	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-002	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-003	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-004	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-005	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-006	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-007	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092258-008	2/23/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001092803-001	2/24/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001097737-001	3/3/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001097737-002	3/3/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001097737-003	3/3/2009	Walk Pro S.r.l.	Clog
European Community	001097737-004	3/3/2009	Walk Pro S.r.I.	Clog
United States	29/342,331	8/21/2009	Stefano Del Biondi	FOOTWEAR

WHEREAS, Walk Pro S.r.l., an Italian company having an address of via Montegrappa 7/9, 35027 Noventa Padovana, Italy ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the designs, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the above-identified design applications, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent, Community Design Registrations, or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

fb.us.4430174.01

PATENT REEL: 023398 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 382260

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: DEL BIONDI, Stefano

Title:

FOOTWEAR

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, or my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

In witness whereof, I have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Stefano Del Biondi

Date OCTOBER 12TH ZOOS

fb.us.4430174.01

RECORDED: 10/20/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023398 FRAME: 0892